

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.363 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
01.	20.02.2023	<u>RC,J</u> Notice before admission. Learned Counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notices on the respondents through Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry. Post on 06.03.2023. <u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Heard. Perused the Record. Taking into consideration the submissions of the learned counsel for the petitioners and the grounds raised in the Revision, <i>prima facie</i>, this Court finds that there is point for consideration in the Revision Petition and in the meantime if the suit is decided, the purpose of filing this Revision Petition will be defeated and the petitioners will be adversely affected. As such, this Court is inclined to grant the following interim order: There shall be stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.232 of 2015 on the file of the learned Additional Senior Civil Judge, Srikakulam, for a period of four (04) weeks. <u>RC, J</u> <i>GBS</i>	